No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Appl. No.

2315001014

2315007143

2315011258

2315012184

2315004206

2315007264

2315008064
2315012977
2315005817
2315000397
2315012648
2315010439
2315002010
2315003661
2315000608
2315004415
2315014131
2315011304

2315010865

Name

Prince Ravesh

Arshdeep
Singh

|zairra Mittal

Simrandeep
Singh

Abhiraj
Pradeep
Tanvar

Aditya Yadav

Agam Bansal
Natasha

Rhythm
Bhambri

Ridhima Malik
Kriti Nag

Ramandeep
Kaur

Nishtha Garg

Shreya
Kaushik

Yoginder
Singh Rana

Abhishek
Sindhu

Mayur Kanwar

Tarveshinder
Singh

Guruparvesh
Singh Sidhu

Father's
Name

Kuldeep
Kumar
Ravesh

Ranjiv
Manaktala

Arun Kumar
Mittal

Jasbir Singh

Virbhan
Singh Tanvar

Birender
Singh

Arun Bansal
Tara Chand

Ashwani
Kumar

Suresh
Kumar Malik

Rajesh Nag

Palwinder
Singh

Pardeep
Kumar Garg
Sanjay
Kaushik

Devinder
Rana

Joginder
Singh
Jagdeep
Kanwar
Rajkamal
Singh

Ranjeet
Singh Sidhu

DoB

16-07-1991

28-12-1998

23-02-1999

02-12-1998

16-12-1994

05-05-1994

14-06-2000

04-02-1995

24-10-1996

31-07-1998

10-02-1999

14-05-1995

31-07-1996

24-07-1999

04-02-1997

10-03-1996

10-07-1989

01-03-1995

04-01-1998

Cat.

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

SC

BC,DEF

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

RAS

GEN

Panjab University, Chandigarh
Provisional Merit List (Overall (All Categories))

Master of Laws (Self Finance - UILS) only Advocates/Judicial officers

63.20

92.50

93.10

74.10

66.50

66.80

83.60

59.00

74.00

74.00

85.05

83.00

77.90

93.10

85.16

93.10

56.40

81.46

73.83

Subject to fulfilment of eligiblity criteria

12th Qualy. Qualy. CET CET Appl. Qualy. CET (Merit NCC/

Marks Marks (obt./ no. Norm. 2: NSS/

obt. Total Total) (20) Judicial) YW/

(80) Skill

(upto

4%)
70.60 1831 3000 66/100 2312001277 12.207 52.8 0
73.20 2279 3000 63/100 2312001325 15.193 50.4 0
88.80 4335 5800 56.75/100 2312004650 14.948 454 0
79.60 4067 5800 55.75/100 2312001889 14.024 44.6 0
64.00 1579 3000 58.75/100 2312000166 10.527 47 0
50.00 1635 3000 59.5/100 2312007513 10.9 47.6 0
85.00 4056 6000 52.5/100 2312002924 13.52 42 0
60.00 2201 3000 51.75/100 2312008494 14.673 41.4 0
75.00 3823 5000 49.75/100 2312007140 15.292 39.8 0
83.00 3868 5800 51.5/100 2312001398 13.338 41.2 0
66.08 2119 3000 51.5/100 2312008490 14.127 41.2 0
60.00 3680 5000 49.25/100 2312002234 14.72 39.4 0
69.60 3730 5000 47.75/100 2312001865 14.92 38.2 0
83.00 2234 3000 46.5/100 2312002781 14.893 37.2 0
91.80 8680 10000  40/100 2312001152 17.36 32 0
93.60 2009 3600 49.75/100 2312007515 11.161 39.8 0
71.60 3156 5000 37.5/100 2312005333 12.624 30 0
62.20 2028 3000 44/100 2312007750 13.52 35.2 0
76.20 1875 3000 43/100 2312004329 12.5 34.4 0

PU.
Wig.
(5%)

0.747

0.701

0.734

0.676

Department: DEPARTMENT OF LAWS & UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF LEGAL STUDIES

Hons.
Wig.
(15%)

2.242

2.104

2.028

3.5

0.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

0.5

0.5

Overall
Marks

68.507

66.353

63.337

61.429

58.527

58.5

57.548

57.307

56.592

56.539

56.033

55.62

54.62

52.838

52.464

51.461

49.518

49.396

46.9

Remarks

Approved by Dept.;;; Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;Hons. Wtg: Rejected;
PU Wtg: Approved; ;; Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;Hons. Wtg:
Approved; PU Wtg: Approved; ;; Add.
Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;Hons. Wtg:
Approved; PU Wtg: Approved; ;; Add.
Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved;; Add.
Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved, DEF -
Approved;Hons. Wtg: Rejected; ;; Add.
Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;Hons. Wtg:
Approved; ;; Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;Hons. Wtg: Rejected;
PU Wtg: Approved; ;; Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;; Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;Hons. Wtg:
Approved; ;; Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;PU Wtg: Approved; ;;
Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;; Add. Wtg.-Approved
Approved by Dept.;;; Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;PU Wtg: Approved; ;;
Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;Hons. Wtg:
Approved; ;; Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;; Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;Hons. Wtg:
Approved; ;; Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;RAS -Approved;PU
Wtg: Approved; ;; Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;; Add. Wtg.-Approved



No.

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Appl. No.

2315011044

2315001436

2315008617

2315016396

2315000611

2315011230

2315011134

2315012968
2315002742
2315004249
2315016886

2315015225

2315011081
2315017326

2315012583

2315011034

2315012684

2315001747
2315011734

2315003297

Name

Preeti Yadav

Arishdeep

Gaurav Kant
Goel

Aryan Beniwal

Saurav
Sharma

Navjot Barjot

Amandeep
Singh

Jashandeep
Singh

Kritika Singh
Pankaj
Ishmeet Singh

Rima

Shivani Rana

Abhishek
Singh

Navnika
Tuteja

Vrinda Nagpal

Mayank Kalra

Tushar
Bhardwaj

Archana
Chauhan

Imran Ahmad
Ali

Father's
Name

Kanwar
Singh

Om Parkash

Deepak Goel

Inderjit

Sanjeev
Kumar

Sukhwinder
Singh

Jagdev
Singh

Amarjeet
Singh

Amar
Kamboj

Naresh
Chand

Puran Chand

Shamsher
Singh

Kishor Singh
Shish Pal

Rajeev
Tuteja

Parmod
Kumar
Nagpal

Narinder
Kumar Kalra

Kuldeep
Bhardwaj

Mahesh
Chauhan

Zafar
Ahmad Ali

28-07-1996

22-10-1994

31-07-1996

10-06-2000

22-08-1997

24-03-2000

26-11-1999

13-01-1999

17-09-1997

01-12-1999

04-03-1998

18-08-1997

03-07-1998

10-09-1996

12-12-1998

06-04-1995

05-10-1999

12-01-1999

01-03-1995

02-03-1993

GEN

SC

GEN

GEN

GEN

SC

SC,RAS

GEN

GEN

RAS

SC

GEN

GEN

SC

0GC

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

85.50

56.00

85.50

77.90

91.20

64.00

76.00

62.70

83.60

72.20

66.46

72.00

63.00

79.80

70.30

81.14

64.60

82.00

81.70

75.00

69.20

52.00

86.40

71.40

64.00

67.00

65.00

73.60

81.00

79.80

82.66

65.00

58.00

62.80

63.40

62.60

84.40

68.00

73.00

84.00

Qualy.
Marks
obt.

3251

1638

3526

3845

681

3599

3877

2100

2052

3664

3308

1750

1911

1766

4079

1740

4297

7960

73

1814

Qualy.
Marks
Total

5800

2900

5800

5800

1000

5800

5800

3000

3000

5000

5000

2200

3000

3000

5800

2900

5800

10000

100

2900

CET
(obt./
Total)

39.75/100

41.25/100

37.75/100

37.75/100

39.25/100

37.75/100

35.5/100

37.75/100

38/100

37.5/100

38.5/100

35.75/100

36.5/100

37.75/100

31.25/100

35.25/100

28.5/100

28.75/100

28.25/100

26.25/100

CET Appl.
no.

2312001240

2312001328

2312002165

2312002612

2312000564

2312000139

2312000119

2312003204
2312002712
2312005576
2312007672

2312003599

2312000145
2312006382

2312003362

2312003148

2312008756

2312003373
2312003809

2312005178

Qualy.
Norm.

(20)

11.21

11.297

12.159

13.259

13.62

12.41

13.369

14
13.68
14.656
13.232

15.909

12.74
11.773

14.066

12

14.817

15.92
14.6

12.51

CET (Merit NCC/

2: NSS/

Judicial) YW/

(80) Skill

(upto

4%)
31.8 0
33 0
30.2 0
30.2 0
31.4 0
30.2 0
284 0
30.2 0
304 0
30 0
30.8 0
28.6 0
29.2 0
30.2 0
25 0
28.2 0
22.8 0
23 0
22.6 0
21 0

PU.
Wig.
(5%)

0.561

0.565

0.608

0.663

0.621

0.668

0.7

0.684

0.637

0.703

0.6

0.741

0.626

Hons.
Wig.
(15%)

1.682

1.824

1.989

1.862

2.005

2.1

2.223

Addl.
Wig.

1.5

1.5

1.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

Overall
Marks

46.753

46.362

46.291

46.111

46.02

45.093

44.942

449

44.764

44.656

44.532

44.509

42.577

42.473

42.379

41.8

40.581

38.92

38.2

37.136

Remarks

Approved by Dept.;;Hons. Wtg:
Approved; PU Wtg: Approved; ;; Add.
Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved;Hons.
Wtg: Rejected; PU Wtg: Approved; ;; Add.
Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;Hons. Wtg:
Approved; PU Wtg: Approved; ;; Add.
Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;Hons. Wtg:
Approved; PU Wtg: Approved; ;; Add.
Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;; Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved;Hons.
Wtg: Approved; PU Wtg: Approved; ;;
Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved, RAS -
Approved;Hons. Wtg: Approved; PU Wtg:
Approved; ;; Add. Wtg.-Approved
Approved by Dept.;;PU Wtg: Approved; ;;
Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;PU Wtg: Approved; ;;
Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;RAS -Approved;;; Add.
Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved;; Add.
Wtg.-Approved

Hold by Dept. percentage formula not
given; ;PU Wtg: Rejected; ;; Add. Wtg.-
Approved

Approved by Dept.;;PU Wtg: Approved; ;;
Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved;; Add.
Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;0GC -Approved;Hons.
Wtg: Approved; PU Wtg: Approved; ;;
Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;PU Wtg: Approved; ;;
Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;Hons. Wtg:
Approved; PU Wtg: Approved; ;; Add.
Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;; Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;; Add. Wtg.-Approved

Approved by Dept.;;PU Wtg: Approved; ;;
Add. Wtg.-Approved



No. Appl. No. Name Father's . Qualy. Qualy. CET CET Appl. Qualy. CET (Merit NCC/ PU. Hons. Overall PENMENS

Name Marks Marks (obt./ no. Norm. 2: NSS/ Witg. Wig. . Marks
obt. Total Total) (20) Judicial) YW/ (5%) (15%)
(80) Skill
(upto
4%)
40 2315004352 Aryavart Ajay 29-05-1994 GEN 84.00 68.00 648 1000 28.25/100 2312005838 12.96 22.6 0.259 0.648 0 0.5 36.967  Approved by Dept.;;Hons. Wtg: Rejected;
Chaudhary Chaudhary PU Wtg: Approved; NCC-B -Approved, ;;
Add. Wtg.-Approved
41 2315002927 Tushar Hukam 21-09-1998 BC 81.00 70.00 3920 5600 25.25/100 2312005250 14 20.2 0 0 2.1 0 36.3 Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved;Hons.
Sharma Chand Witg: Approved; NSS-B (Completed Two
Sharma years(240 hours) and participation in

Seven days and night camp.(Two
Camp).) -Rejected: No certificate in
attachment, ;; Add. Wtg.-Approved

42 2315006166 Manisha Raj Kumar 31-10-1995 SC 55.00 63.00 1676 2800 25.75/100 2312002529 11.971 20.6 0 0 0 0 32.571  Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved;; Add.
Wtg.-Approved
43 2315004891 Lucky Tara Chand  20-03-1999 SC 67.00 58.00 3203 5000 23.5/100 2312000829 12.812 18.8 0 0 0 0.5 32.112  Hold by Dept. result not clear; SC -

Approved;Hons. Wtg: Rejected; ;; Add.
Wtg.-Approved



